GEFU

GEFU Kiichenboss GmbH & Co. KG | Postfach 1262 | D-59884 Eslohe GEFU Kiichenboss
GmbH & Co. KG
Hamonoya ApS Braukweg 28

D-59889 Eslohe
Fon +49-2973/9713-0
Fax +49-2973/971355

www. GEFU.com
mail@ GEFU.com

Marielundvej 48B

DK-2730 Herlev

Ihr Zeichen | your reference  Ihre Nachricht | your message  Unser Zeichen | our reference  Datum | date

HA 08.04.2014

Declaration of compliance for metal and plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

Dear all,

we hereby declare that our products comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European
Regulations (EC) 10/2011 and (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. When used as
specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits laid
down in the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011. The materials and raw materials used comply with
the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

If substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product the
legal limits laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011 are observed. For substances not
listed in Appendix | (EC) 10/2011 obtain the national regulation or recommendations of the BfR. The
above also applies to all metal items.

Eslohe, 08.04.2014

Best regards,

Sparkasse Arnsberg-Sundern Volksbank Reiste-Eslohe e.G. DSD Kunden-Nr. 1212303 p.h.G. GEFU Kiichenboss Geschéfts-
Konto-Nr. 56 531 | BLZ 466 500 05 Konto-Nr. 77 204 300 | BLZ 464 644 53 USt.IdNr. DE 813 853 751 fuhrungs- und verwaltungs GmbH

IBAN: DE 94466500050000056531 IBAN: DE 92464644530077204300 Steuer-Nr. 334/5783/1256 HRB 6643 Amtsgericht Arnsberg
SWIFT-Code: WELA DE D1 ARN BIC GENODEM1RET HRA 5708 Amtsgericht Arnsberg Geschaftsfihrer: Rudolf Schillheim
GLN 40 06664 00000 0




